FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)

10-09-2001



RE

101867572

Document ID Number: 101784029

MENT OF COMMERCE

.d Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name LavaStorm, Inc. Fleet National Bank 100 Federal Street Internal Address: 590 Lincoln Street, 2nd Floor Boston, MA 02110 Waltham, MA 02451 [] Association [] Association [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [] General Partnership [] Change of Name [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation -SEP 28 [X] Corporation - Deleware [X] Other - Bank [] Other -Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Designation is [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: (Designations must be a separate document form) [] Merger [] Assignment Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other- Release of Lien on Trademarks Execution Date: June 23, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,417,122 2,422,889 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: [3] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Meryl J. Epstein, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$65.00 Name: Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C. [X] Enclosed One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111 [X] Should the amount of the enclosed fee be insufficient, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the balance due to the deposit account of the undersigned. 8. Deposit Account No: 50-0311 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Meryl J. Epstein, Esq. Name of Person Signing

> Mail to: Box ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADOCS:1436619.1(%S\$301!.DOC)

10/05/2001 DBYRNE 000

00000176 2417122

01 FC:482 02: KC:481 161v1 25.00 OP 40.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0292

Form PTO-1594 07 - 29-	>001
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 101784	1029
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LavaStorm, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 590 Lincoln Street, 2nd Floor
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Bank	Street Address: City: Waltham State: MA Zip:
	individual(s) clazeta ip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🛄 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership JUL - 5 2001 Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other Release of Lien on Trademarks	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:	representative designati on is attached: \[\] Yes \[\] No \(\) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) \(\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \[\] Yes \[\] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	110250
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,417,122 2,422,889
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🗛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Meryl J. Epstein, Esq.	
Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Glovsky & Popeo, P.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Pinancial Center	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Meryl J. Epstein	128/01
Name of Person Signing	gnature
Total number of pages including cover sheel, allachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0293

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

Fleet National Bank, a Massachusetts bank, having a usual place of business at One Hundred Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts, hereby releases any and all liens on the trademarks having the registration numbers 2,417,122 and 2,422,889, registered to LavaStorm, Inc., a Delaware corporation, said lien having been established by the recording of a Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2000.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Its:

RECORDED: 07/05/2001

REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0294